PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shohei Koide	04/02/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 North Wilmot Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711-3335	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6673901
Patent Number:	6462189
Patent Number:	6703199
Patent Number:	7078490
Patent Number:	7153661
Patent Number:	7119171
Application Number:	11410227
Application Number:	11409939
Application Number:	11981784
Application Number:	11848155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9528764084

PATENT

REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0281

8700 00

501188444

Email: tjosephs@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya K. Josephs
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 111098

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55111-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17027.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya K. Josephs

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

"INVENTOR(S)" means Shohei Koide

"INVENTION" means Artificial Antibody Polypeptides .

"PROVISIONAL APPLICATION" means the U.S. Provisional Patent Application covering the INVENTION, designated as U.S. Serial Number 60/049,410, filed June 12, 1997.

"INSTITUTION" means University of Rochester

"RCT" means Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation at 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona 85711-3335.

- 1. The INVENTOR(S) made the INVENTION. Each INVENTOR is obligated to assign his or her rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and PROVISIONAL APPLICATION to the INSTITUTION or its designee.
- 2. RCT and the INSTITUTION are parties to an agreement under which RCT has evaluated and is now attempting to commercialize the INVENTION. As provided in that agreement, RCT is obligated to pay to INSTITUTION a share of the revenues generated by the INVENTION.
- 3. In furtherance of his or her obligations to the INSTITUTION, and the INSTITUTION'S obligations to RCT, each INVENTOR wishes to assign his or her rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and PROVISIONAL APPLICATION directly to RCT.
- 4. Each INVENTOR hereby assigns to RCT his or her entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the INVENTION;
 - (b) the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION;
 - (c) all U.S. patent applications filed under 35 U.S.C. 111(a) that are based on the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION
 - (d) all foreign applications and all divisional and continuation, in whole and in part, applications based on the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION or on regular applications based on the PROVISIONAL APPLICATION;
 - (e) all patents resulting from the applications described in (c) and (d); and
 - (f) all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patents described in (e).
- 5. This assignment shall allow RCT to file the applications described in paragraph 4 in its own name (but naming the INVENTORS as the inventors) in all countries of the world (where it is permissible) and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended.
- 6. Each INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to RCT all U.S. patents described in paragraph 4 that may be granted.
- 7. Each INVENTOR agrees for himself or herself and his or her heirs, executors and administrators to execute any further lawful documents that RCT might consider necessary to fully protect RCT's interest in the INVENTION and the documents described in paragraph 4.
- 8. Each INVENTOR covenants that he or she has not granted any right or license to make, use or sell the INVENTION to anyone, except: (a) to the extent that he or she is obligated to assign the INVENTION and the patent rights thereon to the INSTITUTION or its respective designee, each INVENTOR make this assignment

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0283 to fulfull his or her obligation to INSTITUTION; and (b) to the extent that he or she is obligated to grant a nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free, irrevocable license to the Government of the United States of America pursuant to the terms of a certain Government grant(s) which license shall not be affected by the execution and delivery of this assignment.

9. Each INVENTOR also covenants that he or she has not encumbered his or her right, title and interest in the INVENTION or PROVISIONAL APPLICATION other than the exceptions listed in paragraph 8, and has not, and will not, sign any document that conflicts with this assignment.

Sholmi Kajele	4/02/98
Shohei Koide's Signature	Date
236 Oakdale Drive INVENTOR's Address	
Rochester, NY 14618	
·	

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF MONTH

On this Ard day of _______, 19_9, personally appeared the above-named, personally known to me and known by me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument, and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be a free act and deed, before me.

July Havalack) Notary Public

_____ My Commission expires: 4/30/99